
Järvamaa maapõhikoolide MV 2011
19. mail 2011 Väätsal, algus kell 12.00.

PA kaugushüpe
Sander Promm R.-Alliku 25.08.1995 5, 20
Andre-Kristopher Toomjõe Vodja 1994 5, 10
Gert Velliste Koigi 5.12.1994 5, 10
Martin Murumaa Laupa 6.12.1994 5, 05
Elvis Homin Albu 16.06.1905 5, 05
Heigo Tarasov R.-Alliku 7.04.1994 5, 05
Silver Kritt R.-Alliku 12.08.1995 4, 90
Kristofer Kallas Albu 17.06.1905 4, 65
Timmo Glase Imavere 24..03.1995 4, 60
Hendrik Juht Kabala 17.05.1995 4, 55
Mirko Merimäe Laupa 20.07.1995 4, 55
Erki Vellama Väätsa 17.06.1905 4, 50
Rene Tammleht Albu 17.06.1905 4, 45
Kaspar Kasemetsa Koigi 7.12.1994 4, 15
Madis Koitla Koigi 2.01.1995 4, 00

TA 60m
Kelly Martin Kabala 26.01.1995 8, 78 8, 74
Sandra Siimussaar Imavere 1.10.1995 9, 24 9, 35
Greeta Roosileht Kabala 23.07.1995 9, 36 9, 40
Kelly Tamm Väätsa 17.09.1995 9, 50
Kristin Luts Kabala 11.09.1995 9, 57
Eveli luukas Laupa 15.07.1997 9, 71
Maria Mõtttus Imavere 10.10.1995 9, 75
Maarja Oeselg Koigi 6.08.1995 9, 80
Greeteliis Elmik Albu 17.06.1905 9, 81
Anete Sammler Koigi 26.12.1994 10, 50
Tiina Kaljurand R.-Alliku 4.04.1995 10, 70

PC 500m
Lauri Reinpõld Imavere 14.04.1999 1.39,42
Ronaldo Martinson R.-Alliku 30.06.1999 1.39,60
Martin Aluste Vodja 20.06.1905 1.39,88
Ranner Spaidel Koigi 19.03.1998 1.41,07
Leivo Filippov Väätsa 20.06.1905 1.41,34
Viljar Kams Koigi 13.12.1998 1.42,11
Joosep Ojasaar Väätsa 20.06.1905 1.42,89
Ants Pombul R.-Alliku 3.03.1998 1.43,74
Kris-Erik Vellemäe Laupa 25.10.1998 1.47,04
Margen Petersen Albu 20.06.1905 1.48,24
Raul Silmer Kabala 3.02.1998 1.51,07

TB Kuul
Birgit Kattai Imavere 12.08.1996 8, 68
Kristiina Väärtmaa Väätsa 29.11.1996 8, 45
Siive Kams Koigi 16.11.1997 8, 26
Andra Järve Laupa 8.11.1995 7, 25
Triinu Kopelmäe Väätsa 19.06.1905 6, 55
Marili Odras R.-Alliku 15.12.1996 6, 36

TC 60m
Kalli Needra R.-Alliku 4.07.2000 9, 07
Kaisa Lütt R.-Alliku 4.06.1998 9, 25
Karmen Goldin Imavere 2.09.1998 9, 60
Kaidi Kruusement R.-Alliku 15.08.1998 9, 63



Kelli Talimaa Albu 20.06.1905 9, 65
Liilia Järmut Imavere 9.02.1999 9, 90
Pirkit Stroo Imavere 6.09.1999 9, 90
Anu Annus Väätsa 20.06.1905 9, 92
Kärolin Ilves Väätsa 14.12.1998 10, 00
Sandra Sammler Koigi 24.04.1998 10, 15
Avemarie Tuherm Albu 21.06.1905 10, 45
Doris Pärnjõe Kabala 24.11.1999 10, 60
Angelica Antonov Koigi 20.04.1998 11, 45

PB Pall
Aivar Siska Koigi 11.02.1997 70, 0
Kevin Kangur Kabala 26.09.1996 60, 5
Tarmo Suurkivi Väätsa 12.03.1997 60, 5
Märt Nekker Vodja 19.06.1905 57, 0
Janar Peterson Laupa 3.10.1996 55, 5
Martin Stokman Laupa 20.09.1997 55, 5
Kert Piirimäe Koigi 26.05.1997 55, 0
Kristo Kams Koigi 30.06.1996 53, 0
Meelis Järve Imavere 9.09.1996 52, 0
Alar Peterson Laupa 3.10.1996 51, 0
Mati Karbus Albu 18.06.1905 35, 0

PC kõrgus
Mait Mikussaar Koigi 12.06.1998 1, 35
Egert Piik Albu 1998 1, 30
Jaan Aunapuu R.-Alliku 13.08.1998 1, 30
Joosep Ojasaar Väätsa 1998 1, 15
Ranner Spaidel Koigi 19.03.1998 1, 10
Cristo Opivalov Koigi 30.06.1999 0

TC kõrgus
Angelica Antonov Koigi 20.04.1998 1, 25
Kärolin Ilves Väätsa 14.12.1998 1, 25
Janelle Põldpüü Imavere 23.05.1998 1, 15
Liili Filippov Väätsa 20.06.1905 1, 15
Diana Toomingas R.-Alliku 16.12.1998 1, 10
Mari-Liis Toomemägi R.-Alliku 10.02.1999 1, 05
Karita Vaikjärv Koigi 27.10.1999 1, 00

TA kaugus
Kätlin Piirimäe Koigi 8.11.1995 4, 34
Kelly Martin Kabala 26.01.1995 4, 22
Greeta Roosileht Kabala 23.07.1995 3, 68
Kaidi Tedre Väätsa 17.06.1905 3, 67
Maria Mõttus Imavere 10.10.1995 3, 50
Greteliis Elmik Albu 17.06.1905 3, 45
Jandra Heinaste Väätsa 21.01.1995 3, 43
Eveli Luukas Laupa 15.07.1994 3, 38
Kelly Tamm Väätsa 17.09.1995 3, 27
Anete Sammler Koigi 26.12.1994 2, 75

TC kaugus
Kaisa Lütt R.-Alliku 4.06.1998 3, 96
Kaidi Kruusement R.-Alliku 15.08.1998 3, 80
Anu Annus Väätsa 1998 3, 79
Kelli Talimaa Albu 1999 3, 72
Kärolin Ilves Väätsa 14.12.1998 3, 70
Aveli Nilbe Väätsa 20.06.1905 3, 46
Angelica Antonov Koigi 20.04.1998 3, 35



Karita Vaikjärv Koigi 27.10.1999 3, 29
Karmen Golding Imavere 2.09.1998 3, 25
Liilia Järmut Imavere 9.02.1999 3, 24
Doris Pärnjõe Kabala 24.11.1999 2, 65
Kailys Kreek Koigi 25.05.2000 3, 10
Ave Marie Tuherm Albu 21.06.1905 3, 00

PA kuul
Tave Parts Väätsa 15.02.1995 10, 87
Heigo Tarasov R.-Alliku 7.04.1994 10, 45
Robert Sepp Koigi 14.07.1997 10, 01
Tanel Hansen Väätsa 19.10.1995 9, 92
Marko Mait Metso Albu 17.06.1905 9, 77
Kaspar Semm Kabala 6.02.1995 9, 61
Timo Reinpõld Imavere 28.07.1995 9, 35
Silver Peiker Väätsa 31.10.1994 9, 25
Carlos Roos R.-Alliku 19.03.1995 8, 20
Kaspar Kasemetsa Koigi 17.12.1994 7, 62

TA kõrgus
Maarja Oeselg Koigi 6.08.1995 1, 45
Kaidi Tedre Väätsa 1995 1, 35

PB 60m
Lauri Such Väätsa 16.03.1996 8, 10 7, 90
Kaimo Paas Väätsa 26.02.1997 7, 95 8, 23
Kristo Kams Koigi 30.06.1996 8, 33 8, 40
Meelis Järve Imavere 9.09.1996 8, 40
Markel Siska Koigi 8.03.1997 8, 45
Karl Georg Krupp Vodja 18.06.1905 8, 65
Egert Teivajõe Laupa 30.12.1996 8, 77
Markus Saluste Kabala 22.12.1997 8, 80
Tarvo Vaikjärv Koigi 8.11.1997 8, 97
Hannes Ormus Laupa 13.09.1996 9, 00
Casper Kiilmann Albu 19.06.1905 9, 16
Siim Erberg Imavere 16.04.1997 9, 40
Mati Karbus Albu 18.06.1905 9, 91
Alar Peterson Laupa 3.10.1996 10, 55

PB 800m
Tarmo Suurkivi Väätsa 12.03.1997 2.30,17
Kevin Kangur Kabala 26.09.1996 2.31,32
Kristo Kams Koigi 30.06.1996 2.31,78
Rainer Keptsov Väätsa 10.06.1996 2.34,90
Siim Erberg Imavere 16.04.1997 2.37,33
Meelis Järve Imavere 9.09.1996 2.38,47
Karl Georg Krupp Vodja 18.06.1905 2.38,80
Aivar Siska Koigi 11.02.1997 2.43,21
Janar Peterson Laupa 3.10.1996 2.47,86
Hannes Ormus Laupa 13.09.1996 2.48,73
Märt Nekker Vodja 19.06.1905 2.50,00
Markel Siska Koigi 8.03.1997 2.54,48
martin Stokman Laupa 20.09.1997 3.04,73

TB 500m
Ave Bambul R.-Alliku 21.12.1996 1.35,55
Birgit Kattai Imavere 12.08.1996 1.36,31
Brigitta Krasavin Albu 1997 1.46,17
Marili Odras R.-Alliku 15.12.1996 1.47,26
Siive Kams Koigi 16.11.1997 1.51,81



Kaisa Tõnise Koigi 4.08.1997 1.55,80
Ingeri-Helena Kakko Albu 1997 1.57,56
Margit Kattai Imavere 12.08.1996 1.58,32
Laura Aas Imavere 24.08.1997 1.58,54
Andra Järve Laupa 1.59,24
Janne Rihe Väätsa 30.08.1996 2.04,74

PA kõrgus
Sander Promm R.-Alliku 25.08.1995 1, 60
Kevin Keerles Väätsa 22.03.1995 1, 60
Silver Peiker Väätsa 31.10.1994 1, 55
Martin Murumaa Laupa 6.12.1994 1, 50

PA 60m
Tave Parts Väätsa 15.02.1995 7, 66 7, 64
Sander Promm R.-Alliku 25.08.1995 7, 75 7, 70
Timmo Glase Imavere 24.03.1995 7, 70
Carlos Roos R.-Alliku 19.03.1995 7, 80
Martin Murumaa Laupa 6.12.1994 7, 84
Mirko Merimäe Laupa 20.07.1995 7, 90
Gert Velliste Koigi 5.12.1994 7, 95
Elvis Homin Albu 16.06.1995 7, 95
Erki Vellama Väätsa 1995 7, 98
Silver Kritt R.-Alliku 12.08.1995 8, 02
Andre-Kristopher Toomjõe Vodja 1994 8, 15
Rene Tammleht Albu 17.06.1905 8, 22
Robert Sepp Koigi 14.07.1995 8, 35
Kristofer Kallas Albu 1995 8, 40
Tanel Hansen Väätsa 19.10.1995 8, 50
Hendrik Juht Kabala 17.05.1995 8, 70
Silver Samun Laupa 8.09.1995 8, 70
Timo Reinpõld Imavere 28.07.1995 8, 90
Madis Koitla Koigi 2.01.1995 9, 10

TA kuul
Kätlin Piirimäe Koigi 8.11.1995 14, 05
Kaidi Tedre Väätsa 1995 8, 24
Maria Mõttus Imavere 10.10.1995 8, 18
Tiina Kaljurand R.-Alliku 4.04.1995 7, 78
Kristin Luts Kabala 11.09.1995 7, 53
Eveli Luukas Laupa 15.07.1994 7, 37
Kairi Teder Väätsa 17.06.1905 7, 12

TB 60m
Annaliisa Raudsepp Väätsa 5.05.1996 8, 50 8, 45
Ave Bombul R.-Alliku 21.12.1996 8, 60 8, 60
Karmen Kalamees Imavere 5.12.1996 8, 85 8, 80
Margit Kattai Imavere 12.08.1996 9, 00
Marili Odras R.-Alliku 15.12.1996 9, 26
Brigitta Krasavin Albu 19.06.1905 9, 33
Laura Aas Imavere 24.08.1997 9, 39
Eve Kirsipuu Albu 18.06.1905 10, 07
Siiri Kams Koigi 28.05.1996 10, 16
Elis Toim Koigi 27.11.1997 10, 40
Kaisa Tõnise Koigi 4.08.1997 10, 50
Ingeri Helena Kakko Albu 19.06.1905 11, 05

TC 500m
Pirkit Stroo Imavere 6.09.1999 1.44,24
Kalli Needra R.-Alliku 4.07.2000 1.44,74
Kelli Talimaa Albu 20.06.1905 1.47,27



Kaisa Lütt R.-Alliku 4.06.1998 1.49,98
Karmen Goldin Imavere 2.09.1998 1.50,59
Sandra Sammler Koigi 24.04.1998 1.52,07
Janella Põldpüü Imavere 23.05.1998 1.52,39
Diana Toomingas R.-Alliku 16.12.1998 1.55,22
Doris Pärnjõe Kabala 24.11.1999 2.03,86
Liili Filippov Väätsa 20.06.1905 2.08,86

TA pall
Jandra Heinaste Väätsa 21.01.1995 47, 0
Kätlin Piirimäe Koigi 8.11.1995 43, 5
Kairi Teder Väätsa 1995 38, 5
Tiina Kaljurand R.-Alliku 4.04.1995 37, 0
Kristin Luts Kabala Kabala 11.09.1995 34, 0
Maarja Oeselg Koigi 6.08.1995 28, 5
Sandra Siimussaar Imavere 1.10.1995 25, 5

PB kõrgus
Egon Keerles Väätsa 19.05.1997 1, 60
Erik Mikussaar Koigi 4.10.1996 1, 55
Lauri Such Väätsa 16.03.1996 1, 45
Kert Piirimäe Koigi 26.05.1997 1, 30
Tarvo Vaikjärv Koigi 8.11.1997 0
Janar Peterson Laupa 3.10.1996 0

PC pall
Lauri Reinpõld Imavere 14.04.1999 49, 5
Ronald Martinson R.-Alliku 30.06.1999 47, 5
Egert Piik Albu 20.06.1905 44, 0
Mait Mikussaar Koigi 12.06.1998 42, 5
Mairo Org Väätsa 20.06.1905 42, 5
Viljar Kams Koigi 13.12.1998 42, 0
Jaan Aunapuu R.-Alliku 13.08.1998 41, 5
Leivo Filippov Väätsa 20.06.1905 41, 0
Karl Kallas Albu 21.06.1905 36, 0
Ants Bombul R.-Alliku 3.03.1998 36, 0
Batrick Puppart Albu 20.06.1905 29, 5

PB kuul
Kert Piirimäe Koigi 26.05.1997 13, 05
Aivar Siska Koigi 11.02.1997 11, 10
Erik Mikussaar Koigi 4.10.1996 10, 06
Tarmo Suurkivi Väätsa 12.03.1997 9, 85
Egert Teivejõe Laupa 30.12.1996 9, 42
Alar Sisaśk Laupa 3.10.1996 9, 25
Markus Saluste Kabala 22.12.1997 9, 15
Egon Keerles Väätsa 19.05.1997 8, 80

TB kaugus
Annaliisa Raudsepp Väätsa 5.05.1996 4, 25
Ave Bombul R.-Alliku 21.12.1996 4, 22
Karmen Kalamees Imavere 5.12.1996 3, 87
Brigitta Krasaavin Albu 19.06.1905 3, 84
Eve Kirsipuu Albu 18.06.1905 3, 34
Kaisa Tõnise Koigi 4.08.1997 3, 29
Janne Rihe Väätsa 30.08.1996 3, 23
Siiri Kams Koigi 28.05.1996 3, 17
Elis Toim Koigi 27.11.1997 3, 01



TC pall
Kaidi Kruusement R.-Alliku 15.08.1998 42, 0
Liili Filippov Väätsa 1998 33, 5
Janella Põldpüü Imavere 23.05.1998 31, 0
Aveli Nilbe Väätsa 1998 30, 5
Ave-Marie Tuherm Albu 21.06.1905 29, 0
Mari-Liis Toomemägi R.-Alliku 10.02.1999 28, 5
Liilia Järmut Imavere 9.02.1999 28, 0
Pirkit Stroo Imavere 6.09.1999 25, 5
Kadi Antonov Koigi 15.07.2000 25, 0
Kailys Kreek Koigi 26.06.2000 24, 5

PB kaugus
Kevin Kangur Kabala 26.09.1996 5, 05
Erik Mikussaar Koigi 4.10.1996 4, 75
Lauri Such Väätsa 16.03.1996 4, 60
Kaimo Paas Väätsa 26.02.1997 4, 60
Märt Nekker Vodja 19.06.1905 4, 50
Markel Siska Koigi 8.03.1997 4, 25
Hannes Ormus Laupa 13.09.1996 4, 25
Egert Teivejõe Laupa 30.12.1996 4, 20
Martin Stokman Laupa 20.09.1997 3, 80
Siim Erberg Imavere 16.04.1997 3, 75
Tarvo Vaikjärv Koigi 8.11.1997 3, 70
Markus Saluste Kabala 22.12.1997 3, 70
Mati Karbus Albu 18.06.1905 3, 45
Casper Kiilmann Albu 18.06.1905 3, 55

PC 60m
Ranner Spaidel Koigi 19.03.1998 8, 40 8, 33
Martin Aluste Vodja 1998 8, 78 8, 40
Ronaldo Martinson R.-Alliku 30.06.1999 8, 65 8, 45
Leivo Filippov Väätsa 1998 9, 00
Lauri Reinpõld Imavere 14.04.1999 9, 07
Kris-Erik Vellemäe Laupa 25.10.1998 9, 33
Ants Bombul R.-Alliku 3.03.1998 9, 52
Margen Peterson Albu 20.06.1905 9, 63
Mairo Org Väätsa 20.06.1905 9, 75
Karl Kallas Albu 21.06.1905 9, 79
Cristo Opivalov Koigi 30.06.1999 9, 85
Raul Silmer Kabala 3.02.1998 10, 34
Batrick Puppart Albu 10, 60

PA pall
Kevin Keerles Väätsa 22.03.1995 72, 5
Andre-Kristopher Toomjõe Vodja 1994 69, 0
Silver Peiker Väätsa 31.10.1994 66, 0
Silver Kritt R.-Alliku 12.08.1995 64, 5
Marko Mait Metso Albu 17.06.1905 63, 0
Heigo Tarasov R.-Alliku 7.04.1994 60, 0
Kristofer Kallas Albu 17.06.1905 57, 0
Silver Samun Laupa 8.09.1995 56, 5
Kaspar Semm Kabala 6.02.1995 55, 5
Timo Reinpõld Imavere 28.07.1995 54, 5
Kaspar Kasemetsa Koigi 17.12.1994 53, 5
Mirko Merimäe Laupa 20.07.1995 52, 0
Hendrik Juht Kabala 17.05.1995 46, 0



PA 800m
Kevin Keerles Väätsa 22.03.1995 2.27,83
Tave Parts Väätsa 15.02.1995 2.32,81
Carlos Roos R.-Alliku 19.03.1995 2.33,90
Robert Sepp Koigi 14.07.1994 2.34,30
Gert Velliste Koigi 5.12.1994 2.38,08
Silver Samun Laupa 8.09.1995 2.46,56
Kaspar Semm Kabala 6.02.1995 2.52,21
Madis Koitla Koigi 2.01.1995 2.58,05

TB kõrgus
Annaliisa Raudsepp Väätsa 5.05.1996 1, 35
Triinu Kopelmäe Väätsa 1997 1, 25
Taisi Hekkanen R.-Alliku 30.11.1990 1, 20
Janne Rihe Väätsa 30.08.1996 1, 15
Elis Toim Koigi 27.11.1997 1, 10

PC kaugus
Egert Piik Albu 1998 4, 25
Jaan Aunapuu R.-Alliku 13.08.1998 4, 25
Mait Mikussaar Koigi 12.06.1998 4, 10
Martin Aluste Vodja 1998 4, 00
Kris-Erik Vellemäe Laupa 25.10.1998 3, 90
Joosep Ojasaar Väätsa 20.06.1905 3, 90
Leivo Filippov Väätsa 20.06.1905 3, 90
Mairo Org Väätsa 20.06.1905 3, 80
Raul Silmer Kabala 3.02.1998 3, 30
Margen Peterson Albu 20.06.1905 3, 25
Cristo Opivalov Koigi 30.06.1999 3, 30
Karl Kallas Albu 21.06.1905 3, 20

TB pall
Margit Kattai Imavere 12.08.1996 45, 0
Birgit Kattai Imavere 12.08.1996 43, 5
Laura Aas Imavere 24.08.1997 41, 0
Gaisa Grupman R.-Alliku 3.06.1997 40, 0
Taisi Hekkanen R.-Alliku 30.11.1996 39, 0
Triinu Kopelmäe Väätsa 19.06.1905 38, 5
Siive Kams Koigi 16.11.1997 36, 0
Siiri Kams Koigi 28.05.1996 31, 5
Kristiina Väärtmaa Väätsa 29.11.1996 29, 0

TA 600m
Kelly Martin Kabala 26.01.1995 2.12,00
Sander Siimussaar Imavere 1.10.1995 2.14,30
Greeta Roosileht Kabala 23.07.1995 2.20,06
Anete Sammler Koigi 26.12.1994 2.21,76

Väätsa 391p
R.-Alliku 382p
Koigi 378p
Imavere 370p
Albu 345p
Kabala 321p
Laupa 319p
Vodja 158p


